

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: SWP No. 583/2013

Jaswinder Singh

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Petitioner present in person.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.03.2025**

Due to sad demise of Mr. Babesh Kumar Verma, Advocate, lawyers have abstained from work.

Adjourned.

List on 27.03.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
13.03.2025  
Meenakshi