

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 583/2013

Jaswinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

UOI & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.05.2025**

On account of adjournment motion laid by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

List on 10.07.2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**01.05.2025**  
Abinash