

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 583/2013

Jaswinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Eishaan Dadhichi, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the record is available.
2. At request list for consideration on 05.02.2026.
3. In the meantime, record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu

27.11.2025

Rahul Sharma