

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 583/2013

Jaswinder Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner's father-Mr. Sadhu Singh,
is present

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.04.2026)

- 01.** This is a very long pending case and now pendency is lasting more than thirteen (13) years and the petitioner is seeking to get his dismissal set aside so as to retrieve his lost employment from Central Reserve Police Force- (CRPF).
- 02.** The petitioner's father-Sadhu Singh, who is also a retired Havaldar from CRPF, is present in person, stating that the learned Advocate of the petitioner is not available today while he is meaning to address the submissions on behalf of his son in person but this Court directs him to get the learned counsel in the matter.

- 03.** List this case on **07.05.2026**, with higher up status in the Cause List.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.04.2026
SUNIL

