

Regular List
Serial No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 583/2013

Jaswinder Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.05.2026)

01. This Court calls upon Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI to keep the entire record, related to the *dismissal* of the petitioner, available on the next date of hearing.

02. List on **21.05.2026** with liberty to mention.

03. In the meantime, Mr. Mohit Vaid, learned Advocate is directed to come up with the English transcription of the impugned order dated **30.06.2012**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.05.2026

Bunty